TMP100−EP, TMP101−EP
DIGITAL TEMPERATURE SENSOR
 WITH I2C INTERFACE
SGLS254A − JULY 2005 - REVISED APRIL 2010
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Controlled Baseline
−  One Assembly/Test Site, One Fabrication
Site

� Environmental Monitoring
� Electromechanical Device Temperature
description/ordering information
The TMP100 and TMP101 are 2-wire, serial
output temperature sensors available in
SOT23−6 packages. Requiring no external
components, the TMP100 and TMP101 are
capable of reading temperatures with a resolution
of 0.0625°C.
The TMP100 and TMP101 feature SMBus and
I2C™ interface compatibility, with the TMP100
allowing up to eight devices on one bus.
The TMP100 and TMP101 are ideal for extended temperature measurement in a variety of communication,
computer, consumer, environmental, industrial, and instrumentation applications.
The TMP100M and TMP101M are specified for operation over a temperature range of −55°C to +125°C.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
55°C to 125°C
SOT23-6 (DBV) Reel of 3000 TMP100MDBVREP 100E
−55°C to 125°C
SOT23-6 (DBV) Reel of 3000 TMP101MDBVREP� 101E
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
‡ Product Preview
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instruments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with